

Proclamation

Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies provides high-quality orchestral experiences for thousands of talented young musicians: and WHEREAS:

Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies performs award-winning public concerts for schools, nursing homes, hospitals, businesses, and the general public; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies has represented Minnesota nationally and

internationally at conferences and concert tours of England, West Germany, Great Britain and Costa Rica; and

SECRETARY OF STATE

Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies acts as an exemplary model organization for youth orchestras throughout the world; and WHERE AS:

The alumni of Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies have become leaders in the music profession, music education, the arts, business and the community, and have learned to WHEREAS:

celebrate and support the arts; and

WHEREAS: The excellence of Greater Twin Cities' Youth Symphonies is recognized by local, state

and national government, professional music organizations and arts communities;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim May 11 through May 17, 1987, to be

GREATER TWIN CITIES' YOUTH SYMPHONIES WEEK

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-seven, and of the State the one hundred

enty-eighth.

GOSTANE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED APR 2 1987

Gran anderson showe Secretary of State

137203